DEPARTMENT OF TOWN AND REGIONAL PLANNING
FACULTY OF ARCHITECTURE, PLANNING AND SURVEYING
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA, PERAK BRANCH
SERI ISKANDAR CAMPUS

MARCH - JULY 2020

This Planning Project Paper is Prepared

By

AFIQ SYAHMI BIN MOKHLIS

Title
Improving Streetscape Element at Seksyen 14, Shah Alam
City Centre

Accepted in partial fulfilment of the requirement for a
Diploma in Town and Regional Planning

Supervisor : En. Aizazi Lutfi Ahmad

TPS352 Coordinator : Gs. Dr. Nor Eeda Hj. Ali

Programme Coordinator : Dr. Norainah Abdul Rahman



ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

First of all, I would like to say praise be to Allah SW.T for giving me opportunity to
completing this long journey of my thesis successfully. I also would like to thanks to my
supervisor Mr. Aizazi Lutfi Ahmad for guiding me and providing me important feedback in

completing my research paper.

I would like to thank to my fellow APUDG staff during internship for providing me to the
base map for the study area. In addition | would like to express my gratitude to the Gs. Dr.
Nor Eeda Hj. Ali and Miss Ana Kashfi Muhamad for managing us and providing reference

materials in ensuring our study runs smoothly.

Finally, This research is dedicated to my family especially to my mother and uncle for
providing moral support and advice during this study. All the moral support and advice |
really appreciate. This peace of victory is for those involve directs or indirect in completing

this research. Thank you, Praise be to Allah SW.T



ABSTRACT

The streetscape is function as the backbone and key element for encouraging the pedestrian
usage toward healthy city. However, the poor design, lack of maintenance and not attractive
especially at the city centre have lead to the community not using pedestrian area. The
purpose of this study is to implement the streetscape element at Seksyen 14, Shah Alam city
centre toward healthy city. This study is use the observation method in collecting the data by
determining the number, existence, location and condition of the streetscape for future
improvement. There are 11 streetscape elements have been study in this research including
sidewalk, curb extension, bollard, landscape strip, seat, trach can, public art, lighting,
planter box, pedestrian crossing and universal design. The research found there 11
streetscape elements in Shah Alam City Centre, Seksyen 14 can improve and implement the
new streetscape elements to encouraging the use of pedestrian area toward healthy city. In
conclusion the improvement and implementation of new streetscape in the Shah Alam City
Centre can enhance the function of the pedestrian in way to healthy life style of community

and solve the problem of poor streetscape elements in city centre.



CONTENTS

Abstract
Acknowledgement
Table of Contents
List of Figure

List of Table

List of Abbreviations

CHAPTER 1 : BACKGROUND STUDY

1.1  Introduction
1.2  Issues and Problem
1.3  Goal and Obijective
1.3.1 Goal
1.3.2 Objective
1.4  Scope of Study
1.5 StudyArea

1.6 Summary

CHAPTER 2 : LITEATURE STUDY

2.1  Introduction

2.2  Key Term / Definition
2.2.1 Definition of Streetscape
2.2.2 Definition of Universal Design
2.2.3 Definition of Bioswale
2.2.4 Definition of Rain Garden
2.2.5 Definition of Healthy City

2.3  Key Variables

2.4  Summary

PAGE

i - iv

V - viii

© © © 0 00 © o

10-17
17



FIGURE NO.

1.1:

1.2:

1.3:

3.1:

3.2:

3.3:

3.4:

3.5:

36:

3.7:

3.8:

3.9:

3.10:

3.11:

3.12:

3.13:

3.14:

3.15:

3.16:

3.17:

3.18:

LIST OF FIGURE

TITLE

Key plan for study area

Location plan for study area

Base map for study area

list of 13 different road have been survey
The component of streetscape

The percentage of tree in Shah Alam city centre

The tabulation of big tree

The tabulation of small tree

The number of tree by road

Tree at Persiaran Bandaraya

Tree at Jalan 14/3

Tree at Jalan 14/8

Tree at Jalan Persidangan

The full shading

The half shading

The no shading

Tree and Shading Analysis

The percentage of distance of existing and potential bioswale
The Bioswale at Shah Alam city centre
Bioswale Analysis

The planter box at centre area
\Y

PAGE

19

20

21

21

21

22

22

22

23

23

23

23

23

24

25

25

26

27



	Improving Streetscape Element at Seksyen 14, Shah AlamCity Centre
	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
	ABSTRACT
	CONTENTS
	LIST OF FIGURE
	CHAPTER 1
	1.1 Introduction
	1.2 Issues and Problems
	1.3 Goal and Objective
	1.4 Scope of Study
	1.5 Study Area

	CHAPTER 2
	2.1 Introduction
	2.2 Key Term / Definition
	2.3 Key Variables
	2.4 Summary

	CHAPTER 3
	3.1 Introduction
	3.2 Data collection method
	3.3 Analysis and Finding
	3.4 Findings
	3.5 Summary

	CHAPTER 4
	4.1 Introduction
	4.2 Summary of Important Findings
	4.3 Recommendation
	4.4 Conclusion

	References
	Appendix A

