DEPARTMENT OF TOWN AND REGIONAL PLANNING FACULTY OF ARCHITECTURE, PLANNING AND SURVEYING UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA, PERAK BRANCH SERI ISKANDAR CAMPUS

MARCH - JULY 2020

This Planning Project Paper is Prepared

Ву

AFIQ SYAHMI BIN MOKHLIS

Title Improving Streetscape Element at Seksyen 14, Shah Alam City Centre

Accepted in partial fulfilment of the requirement for a Diploma in Town and Regional Planning

Supervisor : En. Aizazi Lutfi Ahmad

TPS352 Coordinator : Gs. Dr. Nor Eeda Hj. Ali

Programme Coordinator : Dr. Norainah Abdul Rahman

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

First of all, I would like to say praise be to Allah S.W.T for giving me opportunity to completing this long journey of my thesis successfully. I also would like to thanks to my supervisor Mr. Aizazi Lutfi Ahmad for guiding me and providing me important feedback in completing my research paper.

I would like to thank to my fellow APUDG staff during internship for providing me to the base map for the study area. In addition I would like to express my gratitude to the Gs. Dr. Nor Eeda Hj. Ali and Miss Ana Kashfi Muhamad for managing us and providing reference materials in ensuring our study runs smoothly.

Finally, This research is dedicated to my family especially to my mother and uncle for providing moral support and advice during this study. All the moral support and advice I really appreciate. This peace of victory is for those involve directs or indirect in completing this research. Thank you, Praise be to Allah S.W.T

ABSTRACT

The streetscape is function as the backbone and key element for encouraging the pedestrian usage toward healthy city. However, the poor design, lack of maintenance and not attractive especially at the city centre have lead to the community not using pedestrian area. The purpose of this study is to implement the streetscape element at Seksyen 14, Shah Alam city centre toward healthy city. This study is use the observation method in collecting the data by determining the number, existence, location and condition of the streetscape for future improvement. There are 11 streetscape elements have been study in this research including sidewalk, curb extension, bollard, landscape strip, seat, trach can, public art, lighting, planter box, pedestrian crossing and universal design. The research found there 11 streetscape elements in Shah Alam City Centre, Seksyen 14 can improve and implement the new streetscape elements to encouraging the use of pedestrian area toward healthy city. In conclusion the improvement and implementation of new streetscape in the Shah Alam City Centre can enhance the function of the pedestrian in way to healthy life style of community and solve the problem of poor streetscape elements in city centre.

CONTENTS		PAGE
Abstract		i
Acknowledgement		ii
Table of Contents		iii - iv
List of Figure		V - viii
List of Table		ix
List of Abbr	reviations	х
CHAPTER 1 : BA	CKGROUND STUDY	
1.1	Introduction	1
1.2	Issues and Problem	1 - 2
1.3	Goal and Objective	2 - 3
	1.3.1 Goal	
	1.3.2 Objective	
1.4	Scope of Study	3
1.5	Study Area	3 - 7
1.6	Summary	7
CHAPTER 2 : LIT	EATURE STUDY	
2.1	Introduction	8
2.2	Key Term / Definition	8 - 9
	2.2.1 Definition of Streetscape	8
	2.2.2 Definition of Universal Design	8
	2.2.3 Definition of Bioswale	9
	2.2.4 Definition of Rain Garden	9
	2.2.5 Definition of Healthy City	9
2.3	Key Variables	10 - 17
2.4	Summary	17

LIST OF FIGURE

FIGURE NO.	TITLE	PAGE
1.1:	Key plan for study area	4
1.2:	Location plan for study area	5
1.3:	Base map for study area	6
3.1:	list of 13 different road have been survey	19
3.2:	The component of streetscape	20
3.3:	The percentage of tree in Shah Alam city centre	21
3.4 :	The tabulation of big tree	21
3.5 :	The tabulation of small tree	21
3.6:	The number of tree by road	22
3.7 :	Tree at Persiaran Bandaraya	22
3.8:	Tree at Jalan 14/3	22
3.9:	Tree at Jalan 14/8	23
3.10:	Tree at Jalan Persidangan	23
3.11:	The full shading	23
3.12:	The half shading	23
3.13:	The no shading	23
3.14:	Tree and Shading Analysis	24
3.15:	The percentage of distance of existing and potential bioswale	25
3.16:	The Bioswale at Shah Alam city centre	25
3.17:	Bioswale Analysis	26
3.18:	The planter box at centre area	27